



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7074 of 2025

Gajendra

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ishwar Chandra Tyagi, Raghuvansh Misra, Ram Charan Lal
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 92

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant and learned AGA for the State are present.

As per learned AGA, there is criminal history of one another case against the applicant having Case Crime No. 216 of 2020 under Section 323, 323, 504 IPC.

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to file supplementary affidavit explaining the criminal history of the appellant.

List on 19.2.2026.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

January 22, 2026
KK Patel