



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7074 of 2025

Gajendra

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ishwar Chandra Tyagi, Raghuvansh Misra, Ram Charan Lal
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 92

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant and learned AGA for the State are present.

It is stated by learned counsel for the appellant that he has filed the parole application in the registry on 02.02.2026 but the same is not available on record.

Office is directed to trace it and place the same on record.

Learned AGA is directed to seek instructions from the concerned Jail Authority by the next date fixed.

List this appeal again on 27.02.2026.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

February 19, 2026
S.K.